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lowans Oppose Branstad on Medicaid Privatization, Mental Health Closures

Raleigh, N.C. — -lowa voters are strongly opposed to Governor Branstad's proposal to
privatize Medicaid. Just 22% of voters are in support of it, with a 52% majority against.
Both Democrats (7/78) and independents (25/49) are firmly against it and even
Republicans (36/26) are only narrowly in favor. This is proving to be a very unpopular
initiative.

Voters are even more firm in their opposition to Branstad's proposal to close the state's
mental health facilities in Clarinda and Mount Pleasant. Just 12% favor that to 68% who
are opposed. On that issue there is a pretty clear bipartisan consensus- Democrats (5/84),
independents (12/69), and Republicans (19/50) are all opposed to their closure.

“lowans are strongly opposed to Governor Branstad’s plans to privatize Medicaid and
close mental health facilities,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling®.
“Even voters within his own party don’t support him on these initiatives.”

Chuck Grassley continues to easily be lowa's most popular politician. 53% of voters
approve of the job he's doing to 32% who disapprove. Voters are much more divided on
the state's other two major statewide leaders- Terry Branstad's approval comes in at 44/44
and Joni Ernst's at 40/41. The second most popular statewide political figure we tested in
the state is former Governor Tom Vilsack who comes in at 48/34. Lieutenant Governor
Kim Reynolds is largely unknown with 56% of voters saying they have no opinion about
her- those who do have one are evenly divided in their assessments with 22% rating her
positively and 22% negatively.

Neither of the state's 2 new members of Congress are setting the world on fire. Rod Blum
has a 31/31 favorability rating in his district, with a 38% plurality having no opinion one
way or the other. David Young is worse off with a 24/35 favorability rating and 41%
having no opinion about him. Both of these folks' fate will probably be up to which way
the political winds are blowing next fall.

Public Policy Polling® surveyed 1,219 lowa voters from April 23" to 26™. The survey’s margin
of error is +/-2.8%. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with 20%
interviewed over the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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lowa Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Terry Branstad’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 44%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 44%
NOLSUIE ... 12%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Chuck Grassley’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 53%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 32%
NOE SUIE ... 15%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Joni
Ernst’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 40%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 41%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rod Blum?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 14%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 22%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 63%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Steve King?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 30%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 41%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 29%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Dave Loebsack?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 32%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 28%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 40%

Q7
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Kim Reynolds?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 22%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 22%
NOE SUIME e, 56%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tom Vilsack?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 48%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 34%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of David Young?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 13%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 21%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 66%

g10 Would you support or oppose increasing the

qll

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

minimum wage to $10.10 per hour?

SUPPOIT ettt S57%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiieieieeeieieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt eeeeeeeees 32%
NOLSUIE ..o 11%

Do you think same-sex marriage should be
allowed in lowa, or not?

Same-sex marriage should be allowed............ 50%
Same-sex marriage should not be allowed...... 41%
NOLSUIE ... 10%
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Has the legalization of gay marriage in lowa
had a positive or negative impact on your life,
or has it not had any impact at all?

Positive Impact.............eeeveiiiiiie e 16%
Negative impact...........oeeveeriiiiiiieeie e 20%
No impact at all...........cceeeeeiiiii e 64%

Governor Branstad is attempting to privatize
Medicaid by hiring for-profit managed care
organizations to administer health care for
more than 500,000 lowans. Do you support or
oppose privatizing Medicaid and hiring for-
profit managed care organizations?

Support privatizing Medicaid..................c........ 22%
Oppose privatizing Medicaid..................c........ 52%
NOE SUIE . 26%

Governor Branstad has proposed closing two
of the state's mental health facilities in Clarinda
and Mount Pleasant, without any input from
local elected officials. Do you support or
oppose these closings?
Support closing two of the state's mental
health facilities in Clarinda and Mount
Pleasant, without any input from local elected
OffiCIalS..cee e
Oppose closing two of the state's mental
health facilities in Clarinda and Mount
Pleasant, without any input from local elected
OffiCialS..ceee e

NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 20%

12%
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Given the choices of Drake, lowa, lowa State,
and Northern lowa which do you root for the
most in college sports?

DraKe ...ccooviiiieiieie e 3%
JOWA ..o 43%
lowa State.........ooooiiii e 23%
NOMNErN OWa ......cocvvveeiiiiii e 9%
Another school / Don't have a favorite ............ 23%

(lowa fans) Do you approve or disapprove of
the job Kirk Ferentz is doing as football coach?

APPIOVE .o 46%
DiSAPPIOVE. ...eviviiee ittt 30%
NOE SUIE ..o 24%

(lowa fans) Do you approve or disapprove of
the job Fran McCaffrey is doing as basketball
coach?

APPIOVE ... 65%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiieiiiiiiiieee et 10%
NOLSUIE ..., 26%

(lowa State fans) Do you approve or
disapprove of the job Paul Rhoads is doing as
football coach?

APPIOVE .. 48%
DISAPPIOVE. ...eeiei e et 12%
NOE SUIE ... 39%

(lowa State fans) Do you approve or
disapprove of the job Fred Hoiberg is doing as
basketball coach?

APPIOVE ...t 74%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......eviieiiiiee et 2%
NOE SUIE ... 23%
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g20 Is your favorite Major League Baseball team
the Boston Red Sox, Chicago Cubs, Chicago
White Sox, Kansas City Royals, Milwaukee
Brewers, Minnesota Twins, New York Yankees,
St. Louis Cardinals, or some other team?

BOStoN REA SOX.......ccvcviiiiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 3%
Chicago CubS .......ccooiviiiiiiiie e 26%
Chicago White SOX ......ccccvevveeiiiiiiiiiiiee s 3%
Kansas City ROYAIS.........cocovereevereerereererrenns 7%
Milwaukee Brewers..........ccccocveviieniiniiieeninennn 3%
MINNESOtA TWINS ......v.cveveeeeeecesee e, 11%
New YOrk YanKees............cooveeveeveeresrenrennenen. 4%
St. Louis CardinalS..........ccocceevvieriiinninienneenne. 9%
Another team / Not a baseball fan .................. 33%
g21 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of corn?
Favorable........co e 74%
Unfavorable ... 9%
NOLSUIE ..o 18%
g22 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Professor Harold Hill?
FAVOrabIE .......cvoveeeeeceeeee e 12%
Unfavorable ...........cccoociiiiiiiiiiic e, 8%
NOE SUIE ..ttt e 80%
g23 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?
Barack Obama.........cccceeeveeiiiiiiiiieeie e 47%
Mitt ROMNEY....coiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 43%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 10%
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g24 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 11%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveiiiiiii e 18%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 32%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveveeeiineeenne 23%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 16%
g25 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 53%
Man....... 47%

g26 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat .........coooviiiiiieee e 37%

Republican............oooiiiiii e 35%

Independent / Other.........ccoociieeniiiiiiiiiieeen. 28%
Q27 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

WHIE .o 93%

Other. ..o %

Q28 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 13%
B0 10 45 25%
BB 10 B5......ooveeeeeeeeeseseeeeseeeees s 35%
Older than 65........cccovvvvvvvviiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 27%



Public Policy
Polling

g29 Congressional District Q30 Mode

OO 27% PRONE ..o 80%
2 e 28% INTEINEL .. 20%
B 21%
B 23%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Branstad Approval Grassley Approval
Approve|44% 22% 69% 42% Approve|53% 32% 78% 47%
Disapprove|44% 70% 18% 33% Disapprove|32% 54% 11% 20%
Not sure|12% 8% 13% 25% Not sure|15% 14% 12% 33%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Ernst Approval Blum Favorability
Approve|40% 9% 74% 36% Favorable|14% 8% 22% 9%
Disapprove|41% 2% 9% 39% Unfavorable|22% 29% 15% 24%
Not sure|19% 19% 17% 25% Not sure|63% 63% 63% 67%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
King Favorability Loebsack Favorability
Favorable|30% 9% 55% 25% Favorable|32% 53% 11% 18%
Unfavorable [41% 66% 16% 34% Unfavorable|28% 12% 45% 32%
Not sure|29% 25% 30% 42% Not sure|40% 35% 44% 50%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Reynolds Favorability Vilsack Favorability
Favorable|22% 12% 34% 13% Favorable [ 48% 7% 20% 32%
Unfavorable | 22% 31% 13% 19% Unfavorable|34% 10% 59% 41%
Not sure|56% 57% 52% 68% Not sure|18% 13% 21% 28%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Young Favorability Raise Minimum Wage
Favorable|13%  10%  18% 8% Support/Oppose
Support|57% 87% 27% 48%
Unfavorable|21% 29% 13% 19%
Oppose|32% 8% 57% 36%
Notsure|66%  62%  69% 73% PP 0 0 0 0
Not sure|11% 5% 16% 16%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Same-Sex Marriage Same-Sex Marriage
Allowed Yes/No Impact
Same-sex marriage|50% 79% 20% 42% Positive impact| 16% 27% 5% 16%
should be allowed Negative impact|20% 7%  32% 27%
Same-sex marriage|41% 14% 70% 43% .
should not be allowed No impact at all| 64% 67% 62% 57%
Not sure|10% 7% 11% 16%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Privatize Medicaid Close Mental Health
Support/Oppose Facilities
Support privatizing | 22% 9% 36% 22% Support/Oppose
Medicaid Support closing two|12% 6% 19% 9%
P o o o o of the state's mental
Oppose Paang 52% 7% - 24% 40% health facilities in Cla-
rinda and Mount Plea-
Not sure|26% 12% 39% 38% sant, without any inp-
ut from local elected...
Oppose closing two of | 68% 86% 49% 66%
‘he state's mental hea-
Ith facilities in Clarind-
a and Mount Pleasant,
vithout any input from
local elected officials
Not sure|20% 8% 31% 25%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
College Team Support Ferentz Approval
Drake| 3% 2% 3% 3% Approve|46% 53% 41% 17%
lowa|43%  48% 42% 26% Disapprove|30% 24% 38% 33%
lowa State [ 23% 20% 24% 29% Not sure|24% 23% 21% 50%
Northern lowa| 9% 9% 9% 8%
Another school / Don't|23% 21% 22% 34%
have a favorite
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
McCaffrey Approval Rhoads Approval
Approve|65% 71% 62% 26% Approve|48% 51% 51% 30%
Disapprove|10% 8% 11% 16% Disapprove|12% 13% 12% 14%
Not sure|26% 21% 27% 57% Not sure|39% 36% 38% 57%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hoiberg Approval Favorite MLB Team
Approve|74% 83% 74% 48% Boston Red Sox| 3% 3% 2% 4%
Disapprove| 2% - 3% 10% Chicago Cubs|26% 29% 26% 16%
Not sure|23% 17% 24% 42% Chicago White Sox| 3% 3% 3% 5%
Kansas City Royals| 7% 6% 8% 4%
Milwaukee Brewers| 3% 4% 2% 2%
Minnesota Twins|11% 9% 12% 18%
New York Yankees| 4% 5% 4% 3%
St. Louis Cardinals| 9% 9% 10% 4%
Another team / Not a| 33% 32% 32% 43%
baseball fan

April 23-26, 2015

survey of 1,219 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




@|p] Public Policy

Polling

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Corn Favorability Hill Favorability
Favorable|74% 74% 76% 63% Favorable|12% 17% 8% 10%
Unfavorable| 9% 9% 8% 12% Unfavorable| 8% 6% 10% 7%
Notsure[18%  17%  17% 25% Notsure[80%  77%  82% 83%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Branstad Approval Grassley Approval
Approve|44%  24% 22% 37% 63% 70% Approve|53% 23% 29% 49% 72% 81%
Disapprove|44% 75% 72% 49% 18% 20% Disapprove|32%  70% 53% 33% 12% 8%
Not sure|12% 1% 7% 14% 18% 10% Not sure|15% 7% 18% 18% 16% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Ernst Approval Blum Favorability
Approve(40%  15% 16% 23% 67% 7% Favorable|14%  12% 7% 12% 19% 24%
Disapprove|41% 81% 67% 51% 12% 9% Unfavorable|22%  38% 26% 25% 15% 13%
Not sure| 19% 4% 17% 26% 22% 13% Not sure|63% 51% 67% 64% 66% 63%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
King Favorability Loebsack Favorability
Favorable|30% 16% 12% 17% 44% 65% Favorable[32%  48% 57% 37% 14% 6%
Unfavorable|41%  75% 62% 47% 22% 11% Unfavorable|28%  24% 12% 22% 37% 47%
Not sure|29% 9% 25% 36% 34% 24% Not sure(40% 27% 30% 41% 48% 47%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Reynolds Favorability Vilsack Favorability
Favorable|22% 18% 13% 17% 31% 32% Favorable|48%  68% 71% 58% 30% 14%
Unfavorable|22%  32% 32% 23% 14% 13% Unfavorable|34% 27% 14% 22% 47% 66%
Not sure|56%  50% 55% 60% 55% 55% Not sure|18% 5% 15% 20% 22% 20%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Young Favorability Raise Minimum Wage
Favorable|13%  13% 9%  10% 15% 21% Support/Oppose
Support|57%  88% 78% 69% 38% 18%
Unfavorable|21%  36% 8% 23% 10% 12% PP ° ° ° ° ° °
Oppose|32% 10% 15% 19% 48% 68%
Not sure|66%  51% 63%  67% 75% 67% PP ° ° ° ° ° °
Not sure|11% 1% 6% 12% 14% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative | conservative
Same-Sex Marriage Same-Sex Marriage
Allowed Yes/No Impact
Same-sex marriage[50%  82% 82% 61% 25% 5% Positive impact|16%  45% 27% 15% 4% 6%
houl Il
should be allowed Negative impact|20%  11% 10% 11% 25% 46%
Same-sex marriage|41%  17% 14% 27% 64% 82% .
should not be allowed No impact at all[64%  43% 63% 74% 71% 48%
Not sure| 10% 1% 4% 12% 12% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Privatize Medicaid Close Mental Health
Support/Oppose Facilities
Support privatizing| 22%  14% 10% 16% 33% 37% SupportiOppose
Medicaid Support closing two|12%  19% 2% 9% 17% 18%
atin 0 o o o o o of the state's mental
Oppose prl\lﬂ\;a;:(zjlar}g 52% 82% 81% 59% 27% 18% health facilities in Cla-
rinda and Mount Plea-
Not sure|26% 4% 8% 25% 40% 44% sant, without any inp-
ut from local elected...
Oppose closing two of | 68%  80% 87% 7% 53% 41%
:he state's mental hea-
Ith facilities in Clarind-
a and Mount Pleasant,
vithout any input from
local elected officials
Not sure|20% 1% 10% 14% 30% 41%
April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd. 1D
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
College Team Support Ferentz Approval
Drake| 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% Approve|46% 47% 49% 49% 44% 33%
lowa|43% 48% 48% 44% 41% 36% Disapprove|30% 37% 29% 27% 29% 38%
lowa State|23%  15% 20% 24% 24% 26% Not sure|24%  16% 22% 24% 27% 28%
Northern lowa| 9% 9% 11% 8% 10% 6%
Another school / Don't|23%  23% 19% 21% 23% 30%
have a favorite
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
McCaffrey Approval Rhoads Approval
Approve(65% 67% 69% 66% 59% 62% Approve|48%  38% 2% 42% 51% 40%
Disapprove|10% 12% 11% 11% 8% 6% Disapprove|12% 17% - 23% 8% 8%
Not sure[26% 21% 20% 24% 34% 31% Not sure|39%  45% 28% 35% 42% 52%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Hoiberg Approval Favorite MLB Team
Approve|74% 38% 84% 83% 73% 67% Boston Red Sox| 3% 4% 5% 3% 1% 1%
Disapprove| 2% 17% - - 5% - Chicago Cubs|26% 19% 32% 26% 28% 23%
Not sure|23%  45% 16% 17% 22% 33% Chicago White Sox| 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1%
Kansas City Royals| 7% 4% 7% 9% 6% 7%
Milwaukee Brewers| 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4%
Minnesota Twins|11%  14% 9% 8% 16% 12%
New York Yankees| 4% 5% 5% 6% 2% 5%
St. Louis Cardinals| 9% 7% 12% 8% 10% 8%
Another team / Not a[33%  40% 26% 32% 33% 39%
baseball fan
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Corn Favorability Hill Favorability
Favorable|74% 65% 76% 71% 7% 7% Favorable|12%  14% 17% 14% 6% 13%
Unfavorable| 9% 11% 11% 10% 7% 5% Unfavorable| 8% 18% 8% 6% 6% 5%
Not sure[18%  23% 13% 19% 16% 18% Not sure(80% 67% 75% 80% 88% 82%
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Branstad Approval
Approve | 44% 40% 49%
Disapprove|44% 45% 43%
Not sure|12% 16% 7%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Ernst Approval
Approve|40% 35% 46%
Disapprove|41% 43% 40%
Not sure|19% 23% 14%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
King Favorability
Favorable|30% 23% 38%
Unfavorable|41% 39% 43%
Not sure|29% 37% 19%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Reynolds Favorability
Favorable|22% 21% 23%
Unfavorable|22% 19% 25%
Not sure|56% 60% 52%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Grassley Approval
Approve|53% 49% 57%
Disapprove|32% 31% 33%
Not sure|15% 19% 10%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Blum Favorability
Favorable|14% 11% 19%
Unfavorable|22% 20% 25%
Not sure|63% 70% 56%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Loebsack Favorability
Favorable | 32% 32% 31%
Unfavorable|28% 22% 35%
Not sure|40% 46%  34%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Vilsack Favorability
Favorable [ 48% 49% 47%
Unfavorable|34% 28% 40%
Not sure|18% 23% 13%
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Gender Gender

Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man

Young Favorability Raise Minimum Wage
Favorable|13%  11% 16% Support/Oppose

Unfavorable|21%  18% 24% Support|57%  62%  52%
Not sure|66% 72% 60% Oppose | 32% 21%  38%

Not sure|11% 11% 10%

Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man

Same-Sex Marriage Same-Sex Marriage
Allowed Yes/No Impact

Same-sex marriage | 50% 58% 41% Positive impact| 16% 21% 11%

should be allowed Negative impact|20% 16% 24%

Same-sex marriage|41% 33% 50% .

should not be allowed No impact at all | 64% 63% 65%

Not sure|10% 10% 9%

Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Privatize Medicaid Close Mental Health
Support/Oppose Facilities
Support privatizing [ 22% 16% 29% Support/Oppose
Medicaid Support closing two | 12% 8% 16%
o 0 0 o of the state's mental
Oppose privatizing 52%  54%  48% health facilities in Cla-
rinda and Mount Plea-
Not sure|26% 29% 23% sant, without any inp-

ut from local elected...

Oppose closing two of | 68% 74% 61%
‘he state's mental hea-
Ith facilities in Clarind-
a and Mount Pleasant,
vithout any input from
local elected officials

Not sure|20% 18% 23%

April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
College Team Support Ferentz Approval
Drake| 3% 3% 2% Approve[46% 45% 46%
lowa|43% 45% 41% Disapprove|30% 31% 30%
lowa State|23% 22% 24% Not sure|24% 24% 24%
Northern lowa| 9% 9% 9%
Another school / Don't| 23% 22% 24%
have a favorite

Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
McCaffrey Approval Rhoads Approval
Approve|65% 61% 69% Approve|48% 47%  50%
Disapprove|10% 9% 10% Disapprove|12% 10% 15%
Not sure|26% 29% 22% Not sure|39% 43% 35%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Hoiberg Approval Favorite MLB Team
Approve|74% 2% T77% Boston Red Sox| 3% 3% 2%
Disapprove| 2% 2% 3% Chicago Cubs|26% 24% 29%
Not sure|23% 26% 21% Chicago White Sox| 3% 4% 2%
Kansas City Royals| 7% 8% 7%
Milwaukee Brewers| 3% 4% 2%
Minnesota Twins|11% 10% 12%
New York Yankees| 4% 4% 5%
St. Louis Cardinals| 9% 8% 10%
Another team / Not a| 33% 35% 30%
baseball fan
April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 1,219 lowa voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Corn Favorability Hill Favorability
Favorable|74% 73% 74% Favorable|12% 13%  12%
Unfavorable| 9% 9% 8% Unfavorable| 8% 7% 9%
Not sure|18% 18% 18% Not sure|80% 80% 79%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Branstad Approval Grassley Approval
Approve|44% 23% 68% 43% Approve|53% 27% 78% 56%
Disapprove|44% 70% 18% 41% Disapprove|32% 57% 10% 26%
Not sure|12% 7% 13% 16% Not sure|15% 16% 12% 18%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Ernst Approval Blum Favorability
Approve|40% 10% 73% 37% Favorable|14% 7% 23% 13%
Disapprove|41% 71% 11% 40% Unfavorable|22% 31% 14% 21%
Not sure | 19% 19% 15% 23% Not sure[63% 62% 63% 66%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
King Favorability Loebsack Favorability
Favorable|30% 8% 54% 30% Favorable|32% 51% 12% 30%
Unfavorable|41% 66% 18% 37% Unfavorable | 28% 15% 42% 29%
Not sure|29% 26% 28% 33% Not sure|40% 34% 45% 41%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Reynolds Favorability Vilsack Favorability
Favorable|22% 13% 35% 18% Favorable|48% 2% 24% 47%
Unfavorable|22% 30% 14% 21% Unfavorable|34% 14% 54% 35%
Not sure|56% 57% 51% 61% Not sure|18% 15% 21% 18%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Young Favorability Raise Minimum Wage
Favorable|13% 9% 19% 11% Support/Oppose
Support|57% 85% 31% 54%
Unfavorable|21% 30% 12% 20%
Oppose|32% 9% 55% 33%
Not sure|66% 61% 69% 69%
Not sure| 11% 6% 13% 13%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Same-Sex Marriage Same-Sex Marriage
Allowed Yes/No Impact
Same-sex marriage [ 50% 7% 22% 48% Positive impact|16% 29% 6% 13%
should be allowed Negative impact|20% 8% 32% 19%
Same-sex marriage [ 41% 13% 69% 42%
should notbe siowed| No impact at all| 64% 63% 62% 68%
Not sure| 10% 10% 9% 10%

April 23-26, 2015
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Privatize Medicaid Close Mental Health
Support/Oppose Facilities
Support privatizing | 22% 7% 36% 25% Support/Oppose
Medicaid Support closing two | 12% 5% 19% 12%
o o o o o of the state's mental
Oppose privalizing | 52% 8% 26% 49% health facilities in Cla-
rinda and Mount Plea-
Not sure|26% 14% 39% 26% sant, without any inp-
ut from local elected...
Oppose closing two of [ 68% 84% 50% 69%
‘he state's mental hea-
Ith facilities in Clarind-
a and Mount Pleasant,
vithout any input from
local elected officials
Not sure|20% 10% 31% 19%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
College Team Support Ferentz Approval
Drake| 3% 3% 3% 2% Approve|46% 50% 44% 42%
lowa|43% 45% 43% 42% Disapprove|30% 27% 33% 32%
lowa State|23% 21% 25% 21% Not sure|24% 23% 23% 27%
Northern lowa| 9% 8% 8% 10%
Another school / Don't| 23% 22% 21% 26%
have a favorite
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
McCaffrey Approval Rhoads Approval
Approve|65% 69% 61% 62% Approve|48% 55% 49% 38%
Disapprove|10% 6% 10% 13% Disapprove|12% 6% 13% 20%
Not sure|26% 24% 29% 25% Not sure|39% 39% 38% 42%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Hoiberg Approval Favorite MLB Team
Approve|74% 74% 75% 74% Boston Red Sox| 3% 3% 2% 3%
Disapprove| 2% - 3% 5% Chicago Cubs|26% 24% 29% 25%
Not sure|23% 26% 22% 21% Chicago White Sox| 3% 2% 2% 5%
Kansas City Royals| 7% 5% 8% 8%
Milwaukee Brewers| 3% 4% 3% 3%
Minnesota Twins|11% 10% 12% 11%
New York Yankees| 4% 6% 3% 4%
St. Louis Cardinals| 9% 10% 11% 6%
Another team / Not a| 33% 35% 30% 35%
baseball fan
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Corn Favorability Hill Favorability
Favorable | 74% 73% 76% 71% Favorable|12% 16% 11% 10%
Unfavorable| 9% 9% 8% 9% Unfavorable| 8% 6% 8% 8%
Not sure|18% 18% 15% 20% Not sure|80% 78% 81% 81%
Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Branstad Approval Grassley Approval
Approve|44% 45% 32% Approve[53% 53% 47%
Disapprove|44% 43% 57% Disapprove|32% 32% 30%
Not sure{12% 12% 11% Not sure{15% 14% 22%
April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,219 lowa voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a|»
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Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Ernst Approval Blum Favorability
Approve|40% 41% 29% Favorable|14% 14% 18%
Disapprove(41% 40% 64% Unfavorable|22% 22% 25%
Not sure[19% 20% 7% Not sure[63% 64% 57%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base |[White| Other
King Favorability Loebsack Favorability
Favorable[30% 30% 28% Favorable[32% 31% 33%
Unfavorable|41% 40% 50% Unfavorable|28% 28% 32%
Not sure[29% 29% 21% Not sure[40% 41% 35%
Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Reynolds Favorability Vilsack Favorability
Favorable[22% 22% 19% Favorable|48% 48% 53%
Unfavorable|22% 21% 37% Unfavorable|34% 34% 35%
Not sure|[56% 57% 44% Not sure[18% 19% 12%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base |[White| Other
Young Favorability Raise Minimum Wage
Favorable|13% 13% 15% Support/Oppose
Unfavorable|219% 19%  42% Support| 57%  57%  68%
Not sure|66% 68%  43% Oppose|32%  33%  26%
Not sure|[11% 11% 6%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Base

Race

White| Other

should be allowed

Same-sex marriage
should not be allowed

41%

Race
Base |White| Other
Same-Sex Marriage
Allowed Yes/No
Same-sex marriage|50% 49% 56%

41% 37%

Same-Sex Marriage
Impact

Positive impact
Negative impact

No impact at all

16%
20%
64%

16% 16%
20% 20%
64% 64%

Base

Race

White| Other

Not sure{10% 10% 6%
Race
Base |White| Other
Privatize Medicaid
Support/Oppose
Support privatizing|[22% 22% 31%
Medicaid
Oppose privatizing|52% 52% 52%
Medicaid
Not sure|26% 27% 18%

Close Mental Health
Facilities
Support/Oppose

Support closing two
of the state's mental
health facilities in Cla-
rinda and Mount Plea-
sant, without any inp-
ut from local elected...

Oppose closing two of
‘he state's mental hea-
Ith facilities in Clarind-
a and Mount Pleasant,
vithout any input from
local elected officials

Not sure

12%

68%

20%

12% 17%

68% 71%

21% 12%
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Base

Race

White| Other

College Team Support
Drake

lowa
lowa State

Northern lowa

3%
43%
23%

9%

3% 3%
44% 33%
23% 15%

8% 16%

Another school / Don't|23% 22% 32%
have a favorite
Race
Base | White| Other
McCaffrey Approval
Approve[65% 65% 58%
Disapprove|10% 9% 20%
Not sure[26% 26% 23%

Base

Race

White| Other

Hoiberg Approval

Approve

Disapprove

Not sure

4%
2%
23%

74% 91%
3% -
24% 9%

Race
Base | White| Other
Ferentz Approval
Approve|46% 46% 33%
Disapprove|30% 30% 39%
Not sure[24% 24% 28%
Race
Base |[White| Other
Rhoads Approval
Approve(48% 48% 49%
Disapprove|12% 12% 26%
Not sure[39% 40% 25%
Race
Base | White| Other
Favorite MLB Team
Boston Red Sox| 3% 3% 6%
Chicago Cubs|26% 26% 25%
Chicago White Sox| 3% 3% 4%
Kansas City Royals| 7% 7% 11%
Milwaukee Brewers| 3% 3% -
Minnesota Twins|11% 11% 7%
New York Yankees| 4% 5% 1%
St. Louis Cardinals| 9% 9% 10%

Another team / Not a
baseball fan

33%

33% 36%
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Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Corn Favorability Hill Favorability
Favorable|74% 74% 72% Favorable|12% 12% 15%
Unfavorable| 9% 8% 15% Unfavorable| 8% 7% 21%
Not sure[18% 18% 14% Not sure[80% 81% 64%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Branstad Approval Grassley Approval
Approve(44% 48% 37% 44% 50% Approve(53% 53% 45% 52% 61%
Disapprove|44% 30% 48% 48% 42% Disapprove|32% 14% 35% 38% 30%
Not sure[12% 22% 15% 8% 8% Not sure[15% 33% 19% 10% 9%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Ernst Approval Blum Favorability
Approve|40% 36% 32% 40% 48% Favorable[14% 12% 14% 14% 17%
Disapprove|41% 35% 50% 41% 36% Unfavorable[22% 17% 27% 23% 19%
Not sure{19% 28% 18% 18% 16% Not sure[63% 71% 58% 63% 64%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
King Favorability Loebsack Favorability
Favorable|30% 29% 22% 31% 37% Favorable[32% 19% 28% 37% 34%
Unfavorable[41% 20% 46% 45% 42% Unfavorable|28% 26% 37% 26% 24%
Not sure{29% 51% 31% 24% 21% Not sure|40% 55% 35% 37% 42%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Reynolds Favorability Vilsack Favorability
Favorable[22% 23% 18% 21% 26% Favorable(48% 41% 42% 52% 52%
Unfavorable|22% 19% 26% 21% 21% Unfavorable|34% 26% 33% 38% 34%
Not sure|56% 58% 56% 58% 53% Not sure|18% 33% 26% 11% 13%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Young Favorability Raise Minimum Wage
Favorable|13% 18% 9% 13%  15% Support/Oppose
Support[57% 66% 50% 57% 59%
Unfavorable|21% 20% 27% 20%  16% PP ° ° 0 ° °
Oppose(32% 22% 43% 32% 27%
Notsure|66% 63% 65% 67%  68% PP G °
Not sure|[11% 11% 7% 11% 14%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Same-Sex Marriage Same-Sex Marriage
Allowed Yes/No Impact
Same-sex marriage|50% 65% 55% 48% 40% Positive impact|16% 34% 21% 12% 9%
should be allowed Negative impact|20% 16% 15% 20%  25%
Same-sex marriage|41% 29% 36% 42% 49% .
should not be allowed No impact at all|64% 51% 64% 68% 66%
Not sure{10% 6% 9% 9% 11%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Privatize Medicaid Close Mental Health
Support/Oppose Facilities
Support privatizing |22% 33% 23% 22%  16% Support/Oppose
Medicaid Support closing two[12% 25% 5% 12% 13%
s o o o 0 o of the state's mental
Oppose Pz 52% 40% 50% 55%  55% health facilities in Cla-
rinda and Mount Plea-
Not sure|[26% 28% 27% 23% 29% sant, without any inp-
ut from local elected...
Oppose closing two of [68% 52% 74% 69% 69%
‘he state's mental hea-
Ith facilities in Clarind-
a and Mount Pleasant,
vithout any input from
local elected officials
Not sure{20% 23% 21% 19% 19%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
College Team Support Ferentz Approval
Drake| 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% Approve|46% 49% 49% 42% 45%
lowa|43% 47% 51% 39% 39% Disapprove[30% 29% 38% 30% 23%
lowa State|23% 25% 17% 23% 25% Not sure(24% 22% 14% 28% 32%
Northern lowa| 9% 8% 9% 9% 9%
Another school / Don't[23% 18% 20% 26% 24%
have a favorite
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
McCaffrey Approval
Approve|[65% 55% 65% 66% 67%
Disapprove[10% 12% 10% 10% 8%
Not sure|[26% 33% 25% 24% 25%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Hoiberg Approval
Approve(74% 65% 57% 83% 81%
Disapprove| 2% 7% 7% - 1%
Not sure[23% 29% 37% 17% 19%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Corn Favorability
Favorable|74% 74% 75% 80% 64%
Unfavorable| 9% 18% 9% 6% 8%
Not sure|18% 8% 16% 14% 29%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Rhoads Approval
Approve|48% 51% 34% 51% 54%
Disapprove[12% 13% 25% 10% 6%
Not sure[39% 35% 42% 39% 40%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Favorite MLB Team
Boston Red Sox| 3% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Chicago Cubs|26% 21% 30% 24% 28%
Chicago White Sox| 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Kansas City Royals| 7% 6% 8% % 7%
Milwaukee Brewers| 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Minnesota Twins|11% 14% 11% 11% 10%
New York Yankees| 4% 6% 1% % 4%
St. Louis Cardinals| 9% 7% 8% 10% 9%
Another team /Nota|33% 34% 32% 32% 35%
baseball fan
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Hill Favorability
Favorable(12% 16% 6% 15% 13%
Unfavorable| 8% 13% 10% 5% 6%
Not sure[80% 70% 84% 80% 81%
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Base

Congressional District

MR R

Branstad Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

44%
44%
12%

45%
44%

43% 45%
45% 48%
12% 7%

45%
38%

11% 16%

Congressional District

Base

Congressional District

MR E

Ernst Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

40%
41%
19%

38%
41%
21%

39%
43%
19%

40%
45%
16%

43%
37%
20%

Base

Congressional District

e R

King Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

30%
41%
29%

22%
39%
39%

24%
38%
39%

36%
49%
15%

41%
41%
18%

Base

Congressional District

MR E

Reynolds Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

22%
22%
56%

20% 22% 23% 23%
19% 24% 25% 20%
61% 54% 52% 57%

Base 1| 2| 3| 4
Grassley Approval
Approve(53% 53% 55% 50% 54%
Disapprove|32% 34% 31% 35% 28%
Not sure{15% 14% 14% 16% 18%
Congressional District
Base 1| 2| 3| 4
Blum Favorability
Favorable|14% 31% 10% 7% 7%
Unfavorable|[22% 31% 21% 20% 16%
Not sure[63% 38% 69% 72% 76%
Congressional District
Base 1| 2| 3| 4
Loebsack Favorability
Favorable|32% 35% 44% 28% 17%
Unfavorable|28% 33% 35% 23% 19%
Not sure{40% 32% 21% 49% 65%
Congressional District
Base 1| 2| 3| 4
Vilsack Favorability
Favorable|48% 46% 51% 55% 40%
Unfavorable|34% 31% 31% 33% 42%
Not sure|18% 24% 18% 12% 17%
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Congressional District

Congressional District
Base MR R
Young Favorability
Favorable|13% 9% 8% 24% 13%
Unfavorable[21% 13% 19% 35% 19%
Not sure[66% 78% 73% 41% 68%
Congressional District
Base 1| 2| 3| 4
Same-Sex Marriage
Allowed Yes/No
Same-sex marriage|50% 47% 56% 49% 45%
should be allowed
Same-sex marriage|41% 41% 35% 41% 47%
should not be allowed
Not sure[10% 12% 8% 9% 8%
Congressional District
Base TR R
Privatize Medicaid
Support/Oppose
Support privatizing|22% 23% 21% 26% 19%
Medicaid
Oppose privatizing|52% 51% 54% 47% 53%
Medicaid
Not sure[26% 25% 25% 26% 29%

Base 1|
Raise Minimum Wage
Support/Oppose
Support|57% 55% 61% 54% 59%
Oppose[32% 33% 32% 32% 31%
Not sure|11% 12% 7% 14% 10%
Congressional District
Base 1|
Same-Sex Marriage
Impact
Positive impact|16% 17% 17% 19% 13%
Negative impact|20% 16% 21% 20% 22%
No impact at all|64% 68% 63% 60% 64%
Congressional District
Base 1|
Close Mental Health
Facilities
Support/Oppose
Support closing two|12% 14% 10% 12% 12%
of the state's mental
health facilities in Cla-
rinda and Mount Plea-
sant, without any inp-
ut from local elected...
Oppose closing two of |68% 69% 71% 64% 66%
‘he state's mental hea-
Ith facilities in Clarind-
a and Mount Pleasant,
vithout any input from
local elected officials
Not sure{20% 17% 18% 24% 22%
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Congressional District Congressional District
Base MR R Base e R
College Team Support Ferentz Approval
Drake| 3% 1% 3% 6% 1% Approve(46% 45% 53% 37% 37%
lowa|43% 45% 60% 30% 32% Disapprove(30% 35% 23% 43% 29%
lowa State|23% 19% 12% 33% 30% Not sure[24% 20% 23% 20% 34%
Northern lowa| 9% 13% 6% 6% 9%
Another school / Don't|23% 22% 19% 25% 27%
have a favorite
Congressional District Congressional District
Base MR E Base R R
McCaffrey Approval Rhoads Approval
Approve|65% 76% 62% 57% 58% Approve(48% 39% 39% 52% 55%
Disapprove|10% 3% 11% 14% 14% Disapprove|12% 8% 11% 18% 10%
Not sure|26% 21% 27% 29% 28% Not sure{39% 53% 50% 29% 35%
Congressional District Congressional District
Base e R Base e R
Hoiberg Approval Favorite MLB Team
Approve|74% 64% 67% 84% 75% Boston Red Sox| 3% 2% 3% 4% 3%
Disapprove| 2% 1% 7% - 4% Chicago Cubs|26% 28% 33% 22% 20%
Not sure[23% 35% 26% 16% 21% Chicago White Sox| 3% 4% 1% 2% 5%
Kansas City Royals| 7% 2% % 17% 5%
Milwaukee Brewers| 3% 4% 3% 4% 1%
Minnesota Twins|11% 13% 4% 1% 24%
New York Yankees| 4% 4% 5% 6% 3%
St. Louis Cardinals| 9% 8% 13% 8% 5%
Another team /Nota|33% 34% 31% 32% 35%
baseball fan

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Congressional District
Base MR R
Corn Favorability
Favorable|74% 72% 72% 75% 75%
Unfavorable| 9% 6% 12% 8% 9%
Not sure[18% 22% 15% 17% 16%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Branstad Approval
Approve|44%  46% 38%
Disapprove(44% 47% 33%
Not sure|12% 7% 29%
Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Ernst Approval
Approve|40%  43% 25%
Disapprove(41% 42% 41%
Not sure[19%  15% 34%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

King Favorability

Congressional District
Base 1| 2| 3| 4
Hill Favorability
Favorable|12% 13% 11% 16% 10%
Unfavorable| 8% 10% 10% 3% 6%
Not sure[(80% 77% 78% 81% 84%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Grassley Approval
Approve[53%  56% 41%
Disapprove|32%  36% 17%
Not sure|15% 8% 42%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Blum Favorability

Favorable[14% 16% 10%

Unfavorable|22%  24% 17%

Not sure|63% 61% 74%
Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Loebsack Favorability

Favorable|30%  32% 21% Favorable[32% 34% 21%
Unfavorable|41%  45% 24% Unfavorable[28% 29% 26%
Not sure|29% 22% 54% Not sure|40% 37% 54%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Reynolds Favorability

Favorable|22%
Unfavorable|22%

Not sure|56%

23% 19%
23% 19%
55% 62%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Vilsack Favorability

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Young Favorability
Favorable|13%  14% 8%
Unfavorable[21%  21% 18%
Not sure[66%  64% 74%
Mode
Base |Phone]Internet

Same-Sex Marriage
Allowed Yes/No

Same-sex marriage
should be allowed

Same-sex marriage
should not be allowed

Not sure

50%

41%

10%

47% 62%

43% 31%

10% %

Favorable|48%  50% 38%
Unfavorable[34%  36% 25%
Not sure|[18%  13% 37%
Mode
Base Phonel Internet
Raise Minimum Wage
Support/Oppose
Support|(57%  56% 62%
Oppose[32% 33% 27%
Not sure|[11%  10% 11%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Same-Sex Marriage
Impact

Positive impact

Negative impact

No impact at all

16%
20%
64%

14% 28%
22% 10%
64% 62%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Close Mental Health
Facilities
Support/Oppose

Support closing two
of the state's mental
health facilities in Cla-
rinda and Mount Plea-
sant, without any inp-
ut from local elected...

Oppose closing two of
‘he state's mental hea-
Ith facilities in Clarind-
a and Mount Pleasant,
vithout any input from
local elected officials

Not sure

12%

68%

20%

12% 14%

69% 64%

20% 21%

Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Privatize Medicaid
Support/Oppose
Support privatizing|22%  21% 26%
Medicaid
Oppose privatizing|52%  54% 42%
Medicaid
Not sure|[26%  25% 32%
Mode
Base [Phone]|Internet

College Team Support

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Ferentz Approval

Drake| 3% 3% -
lowa|43% 41% 52%
lowa State|23%  24% 16%
Northern lowa| 9%  10% 4%
Another school / Don't|23%  21% 28%
have a favorite
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
McCaffrey Approval
Approve[65%  70% 46%
Disapprove|10% 7% 16%
Not sure|[26%  22% 37%

Approve|46%  45% 48%

Disapprove(30% 32% 25%

Not sure[24% 23% 26%
Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Rhoads Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

48%
12%
39%

50% 41%
11% 23%
40% 37%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Hoiberg Approval Favorite MLB Team
Approve|74%  77% 56% Boston Red Sox| 3% 3% 2%
Disapprove| 2% 2% 7% Chicago Cubs|26% 26% 26%
Not sure[23%  21% 37% Chicago White Sox| 3% 2% 6%
Kansas City Royals| 7% 8% 5%
Milwaukee Brewers| 3% 3% 3%
Minnesota Twins|11%  12% 9%
New York Yankees| 4% 5% 3%
St. Louis Cardinals| 9% 11% 2%
Another team / Not a[33%  30% 44%
baseball fan
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base Phonel Internet
Corn Favorability Hill Favorability
Favorable|74%  72% 79% Favorable[12%  13% 9%
Unfavorable| 9% 8% 12% Unfavorable| 8% 7% 8%
Not sure[18%  20% 9% Not sure[80%  79% 83%
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